In the Matter of the Street Improvement District for the Paving of Second Street from the South line of Grant Street to the South line of Maple Street; Maple Street from the East line of Second Street to the East line of Park Street; Park Street from the North line of Maple Street to the North line of Vine Street; Ash Street from the West line of Park Street to the East line of Second Street; Vine Street from the West line of Park Street to the East line of Third Street; Rose Street from the West line of Main Street to the East line of Second Street; Isabella Street from the East line of Main Street to the West line of Park Street; Academy Street from the West line of Main Street to the East line of Second Street; and for the construction of the necessary headers and curbs.

RESOLUTION NO. 9 FOR 1940

WHEREAS, Resolution 7A for 1939 designated the sequence of blocks to be paved in the street improvement district created by Ordinance No. 507; and

WHEREAS, The Council now deems it impractical to follow said order of paving said blocks but believes it more beneficial and to the best interests of the people of the City of Lebanon that the matter be left entirely in the hands of the Committee on Streets and Public Property to decide the order in which the blocks of paving shall be laid hereafter, NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED That the Committee on Streets and Public Property be authorized to determine the order and sequence in which the various blocks of paving in said street improvement district shall be laid. Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 2nd day of July, 1940.

T.H. Show

ATTEST:

City Recorder.